505979586 03/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6026294

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| ALI AYTAC SEYMEN | 03/23/2020 |
| BULEND ORTAC | 03/23/2020 |
| EROL OZGUR | 03/23/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | E-A TEKNOLOJI BIYOMEDICAL CIHAZLAR DIJITAL VE OPTIK SISTEMLER NANOTEKNOLOJI AR-GE ITH. IHR. TAAH. SAN. VE TIC. LTD. STI. |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ANKARA TEKNOLOJI GELISTIRME BOLGESI CYBERPARK CYBERPLAZA |
| Internal Address: | NO:4/A ZEMIN KAT NO:AZ05 BILKENT CANKAYA |
| City: | ANKARA |
| State/Country: | TURKEY |
| | |
| Name: | VAMET MEDIKAL SAGLIK URUNLERI VE HIZMETLERI AKARYAKIT ENERJI MADENCILIK GIDA ELEKTRONIK SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI |
| Name: Street Address: | ENERJI MADENCILIK GIDA ELEKTRONIK SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED |
| | ENERJI MADENCILIK GIDA ELEKTRONIK SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI |
| Street Address: | ENERJI MADENCILIK GIDA ELEKTRONIK SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI YUZUNCU YIL MAHALLESI HULYA SOKAK NO:21/5-6 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16649752 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132248080

Email: lawclerk@emsip.com

Correspondent Name: EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4226-1

PATENT

505979586 REEL: 052193 FRAME: 0811

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KEVIN W. MCDANIEL |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Kevin W. McDaniel/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/23/2020 |
| Total Attachments: 3 | |
| source=4226-1assignment#page1.tif | |
| source=4226-1assignment#page2.tif | |
| source=4226-1assignment#page3.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 052193 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNOR(S)

Ali Aytac SEYMEN

Emniyet Mahallesi Silahtar Caddesi No:48/1 Yenimahalle/Ankara (TR)

Bulend ORTAC

Ankara Teknoloji Gelistirme Bolgesi Cyberpark Cyberplaza No:4/A Zemin Kat No:Az05 Bilkent Cankaya/Ankara (TR)

Erol OZGUR

Emek Mahallesi 60. Sokak No:87/6 Cankaya/Ankara (TR)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

A FIBER PROBE THAT EMITS A PAIR OF RING BEAMS FOR LASER ABLATION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

has been filed on March 23, 2020 (21 September 2018)

under Serial No. <u>16/649752</u>, and (PCT/TR2018/050516)

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

E-A TEKNOLOJI BIYOMEDICAL CIHAZLAR DIJITAL VE OPTIK SISTEMLER NANOTEKNOLOJI AR-GE ITH. IHR. TAAH. SAN. VE TIC. LTD. STI.

Ankara Teknoloji Gelistirme Bolgesi Cyberpark Cyberplaza No:4/A Zemin Kat No:Az05 Bilkent Cankaya/Ankara, TR

-and-

VAMET MEDIKAL SAGLIK URUNLERI VE HIZMETLERI AKARYAKIT ENERJI MADENCILIK GIDA ELEKTRONIK SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI Yuzuncu Yil Mahallesi Hulya Sokak No:21/5-6 Gaziosmanpasa Ankara, TR

(collectively hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, design or any corresponding foreign applications thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

The present ASSIGNMENT executed this day of

March 23, 2020,

Date

FULL NAMES OF INVENTOR(S)

Name: Ali Aytac SEYMEN

Name: Bulend ORTAC

Name: Erol OZGUR

4226-1-3

PATENT

REEL: 052193 FRAME: 0815